SECTION I FIRST REVISION SHEET NO. 5 CANCELING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5

WN U-5

YCOM NETWORKS, INC.

GENERAL SUBJECT INDEX

"F"	Section	Sheet No.
Foreign Exchange Service Furnishing of Service	IX II	2-5 13
"G"		
General Rules and Regulations	II	
"I"		
Insufficient Fund Check Charge Integrated Services Digital Network - Primary Rate Interface Intraexchange (Local Channels) "L"	VI XII V	10 11-17 (N) 7-8
Late Payment Charges Liability Line Connection Work Charge (Outside Plant) Line Extension (Construction Charges) Local Channels Local Exchange Access Line Service Local Exchange Map Local Private Lines Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service	XIV II VI VII V IV IV X	1-4 15,16 7 4.5 7-8 2.3 6 7-8 2

Issued: November 15, 2013 Effective: December 16, 2013

YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications Patrick L. Morse, Sr VP – Governmental Affairs

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 1 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 1

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 2 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 2

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 3 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 3

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 4 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 4

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 5 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 5

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 6 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 6

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 7 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 7

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C) (D)

(D)

Issued: November 15, 2013 Effective: December 16, 2013

YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications Patrick L. Morse, Sr VP – Governmental Affairs

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 8 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 8

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 9 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 9

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK - [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)

WN U-5 YCOM Networks, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications SECTION XII Second Revision Sheet No. 10 Canceling First Revision Sheet No. 10

I. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

(C)

(D)

(D)